

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16865 of 2025

=====

MINESHBHAI BHOGILAL APTEL & ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR DEEP B KOTHARI(12220) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
RAVI B SHAH(5346) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 11/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Chinmay Gandhi states that he has instruction to appear for respondent No.3. He requests for time to file his appearance.

At his request, stand over to 23.12.2025. Registry to accept appearance of learned advocate Mr.Chinmay Gandhi on behalf of respondent No.3.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL