

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16865 of 2025

=====

MINESHBHAI BHOGILAL APTEL & ANR.
Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP B KOTHARI(12220) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
MS RUMI M GANDHI(3472) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 27.07.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)